## 505797655 12/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5844484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELISABETH ENGEL LOPEZ	06/12/2018
JOSEP ANTON PLANELL ESTANY	06/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUNDACIO INSTITUT DE BIOENGINYERIA DE CATALUNYA (IBEC)
Street Address:	BALDIRI REIXAC, 10-12, 2ª PLANTA
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08028
Name:	UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE CATALUNYA
Street Address:	JORDI GIRONA, 31
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16618013

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618001 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20ABG-1033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE D'AMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/ELD/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019	

PATENT REEL: 051148 FRAME: 0125

505797655

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20ABG-1033Assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051148 FRAME: 0126

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

## Josep Anton PLANELL ESTANY

#### Elisabeth ENGEL LÓPEZ

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

#### UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA

Jordi Girona, 31

E-08034 Barcelona

and

# FUNDACIÓ INSTITUT DE BIOENGINYERIA DE CATALUNYA (IBEC)

Baldiri Reixac, 10-12, 2º planta E-08028 Barcelona

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

# CONTROLLABLE ION RELEASE CALCIUM PARTICLES, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME AND USE THEREOF

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/064378 filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP17382325.3filed on 1 June 2017, entitled:

# CONTROLLABLE ION RELEASE CALCIUM PARTICLES, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME AND USE THEREOF

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Putents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to my assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

12th 50mc 2018

Date
11th June 2018

Josep Adjor PLANELL ESTANY

Date

(P13487PC00)

**PATENT** REEL: 051148 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 12/02/2019**